2024/06/02 23:00 1/2 Sakura Trust and Bank

Sakura Trust and Bank

A direct-controlled corporation of the Ryu Keiretsu, Sakura Trust and Bank is a corporate and investment bank. It functions as the holding company for the Ryu Keiretsu.

Company Statistics				
Established	BYE 60			
Leadership	Ryu-Mizumitsu Akihiro			
Associated Factions	Yamatai Star Empire			
Headquarters	Tatiana, Inuyama-shi			

History

Before there was Sakura Machinery and Ryu Heavy Industries, there was Sakura Trust and Bank (STB). Established long before the establishment of the Yamatai Star Empire, STB served as a means for the Ryu-Mizumitsu Clan to manage their funds. Over time, it gradually expanded into investment and lending to trusted allies.

STB, like most Ryu-Mizumitsu assets during and after the 2nd Mishhu War, fell into a rough patch. The time period before YE 40 saw them liquidating many of their investments and shares in controlled corporations in order to remain afloat. But as of YE 42, STB has started to expand its investment portfolio once more.

Operations

As the holding company of the Ryu Keiretsu, Sakura Trust and Bank's investment division manages the number of stocks owned to ensure Ryu-Mizumitsu Clan continues to have controlling interests in their corporations. In addition to the investment division, Sakura Trust and Bank has a commercial division that conservatively lends money to other corporations within and outside of the keiretsu. There are plans for a retail division.

Ryu Keiretsu Transactions

Below is the transaction history of significant or noteworthy purchases and sales of the Ryu Keiretsu.

- Free Funds at start of Keiretsu: 10 million KS
- Liquidatable Assets as of the beginning of YE 43: 300 million KS

Order	Purchased By/From	Amount	Additional Details	Free Funds
-------	----------------------	--------	-----------------------	------------

50,000 Ke-M13-W4272 Heavy Armor Rifle	Star Army of Yamatai	50,000,000	1,000 unit price	60,000,000
500 M19 Ryoko Mecha Chassis limited run	Star Army of Yamatai	10,000,000	20,000 unit price	70,000,000
Purchase of 1 Dragon-class Mobile Refinery	Mining Guild	-1,194,444		68,805,556
License fees for technologies and purchase of 1 Hephaestus Class Industrial Vessel	Osman Heavy Industries	-11,500,000		57,305,556
Development of Full M19 Ryoko Mecha Production Facility in Keiyō City	Ryu Heavy Industries	-2,000,000		55,305,556
Development of infrastructure for mining operation in the Tange System	Takeda Minerals and Mining	-5,000,000		50,305,556
Purchase of NH-H1 Hibiscus-Class Mobile Space Station for use within Tange System	Noval Heavy Industries	-8,500,000		41,805,556
Profits for YE 42		10,000,000		51,805,556
Profits for YE 43		10,000,000		61,805,556
Investments into Fujiko, Rufusland, and Ukmirt		-15,000,000		46,805,556

Historical Advancer Enterprises Finances

Reason	Deposit/Withdrawal Amount	Total after Transaction
Initial Deposit	+100,000 KS	100,000 KS
Loan	+500,000 KS	600,000 KS
Facility Construction & Rental	- 300,000 KS	300,000 KS
YE 37 Net Profit	+200,000 KS	500,000 KS
E 38 Q1 Donations	-100,000 KS	400,000 KS
YE 38 Net Profit	+400,000 KS	900,000 KS
YE 39-40 Net Profit	+ 12,000,000 KS	12,900,000 KS
YE 40-42 Net Profit	+ 5,000,000 KS	17,900,000 KS

OOC Notes

Demibear created this article on 2021/01/29 06:04.

Approval Thread

From:

https://wiki.stararmy.com/ - STAR ARMY

Permanent link:

https://wiki.stararmy.com/doku.php?id=corp:ryu_keiretsu:sakura_trust_bank

Last update: 2023/12/21 00:58



https://wiki.stararmy.com/ Printed on 2024/06/02 23:00